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MIDDLETOWN POLICE Arraignment Repart

‘Agency Name Report Name et
12/12/2016 8:54:19AM
- Printed Date Printed Time B

Created Date : 12/12/2016 8:53AM

" ARRAIGNMENT REPORT:

: j Last Update : 12/127/7016 B:53AM

Incident # : 16-29286
CFS # : 645931
Court Date : 01/04/2017

¢ PINE ST & BRETTON RD

Bldg: Apt: Floor:
Middletown, CT 06457

Location : 27 ROGERS RD

Bldg: Apt: Floor;
ZoE MIDDLETOWN, CT 06457

fad oA
Statute Code : 14-213b

Violation Code ©  14-213b = INSURANCE COVERAGE FALSE MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS
Violation Code Type : STATE STATUTE

i
H
Law Enforcement Disposition : SUMMONED g

- H
A Viglation Count ; 1 ) Arrest Type : Summoned/Clted !
Charge Date : 12/12/2016

MName : KRAEGER, ROBERT Duty Assignment :

Rele : Arresting Action Date : 12/10/2016 Agency : MIDDLETOWN POLICE

R

On 11!30/2016 a¥ approximately 1023 hours I ' OfF cer Kraeger responded to the mtersectlon of Pine Street
and Bretton Road.

On arrival | observed two motor vehicles. The first vehicle that | observed was bearing CT marker plate
AEE69160. | spoke to the operator/owner who would be jdentified:as Darron Stephens. Stephens was

determined to be a fault for the accident and was lssued a ,erbal warning for Traveling unreasonable fast
‘for conditions 14-218a*. '

Stephens provided a Progressive insurance card with a policy #910293664. | was contacted by Sgt.

Godwin of the traffic unit that the insurance card was not valid for Stephens vehicle which | confirmed
through Progressive Insurance.

On 12/10/2016 | made contact with Stephens at his residence and issued him a MSC in the field

#MC397235 for Operation of motor vehicle without insurance 14-213b with a court date of 01/04/2017 at
GA-09.

Case closed.
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Officer's Signature

——

N

. e ' ]
Sworn to and subscribed Ws %gaay of /2> o
A “ 7 U

’(_ﬁotary Public)’
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MIDDLETOWN POLICE

Arraignment Report
Agency Name ’ -

Report Name TrT————
12/7/2016 $:54:55PM
-Printed Date Pinted Time .

r
i

Arrested Location : RAPALLO AVE & MAIN ST ;
Bldg; Apt: Floor:
MIDDLETOWN, CT

Incident # : 16-29513
CFS # : 646374
Court Date :

Location : 41 E Lake DR

Bldg: Apt: Floor:
Middletown, CT 06424

Statute Code ;. 14-2273

Violation Code : 14-227a - OPERATING UNDER THE INFLUENCE.OF DRUGS/ALCOHOL
Violation Code Type : STATE STATUTE

Law Enforcement Dispositlon : RELEASEE_)
Violation Count ; 1 Arrest Type ;: Taken Into Custody
Charge Date : 12/7/2016

Statute Code :  14-301 ' ,

; Violation Code @ 14-301 - STOP SIGN VIOLATION
Violation Code Type : STATE STATUTE

taw Enforcement Disposition : RELEASED
: Violation Count : 1 Arrast Type : Taken Into Custody
€

Charge Date : 12/7/2016

Name : WARD, JOSHUA Duty Assignment :

E Arresting ) Actlon Date : 12/7/2016 Agency : MIDDLETGWN POLICE

Role :

n Dec 2, 2016 at approx. 2206 hrs. Colton Reilly was arre

;temamand chared with being in violation of
C.G.S. 14-301 Stop Sign Violation and 14-227a Operating Under the Influence after Police witnessed
erratic driving on the vehicle he was operating.

During the Pre-exit interview, Reilly demonstrat;‘a'gjfCHﬁﬁéptﬁtiéti'cs of an impaired operator due to the odor of
“an alcoholic beverage, slurred speech and bloodshot glossy eyes.

Reilly was administered the Standardized Field Sobfiety Tests by this officer to which | am POSTC trained
to conduct.

Reilly failed all Standardized Field Sobriety Tests
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Based upon the operation, the pre exit interview and the Standardized Field Sobriety Testing, this officer
felt that enough probable cause existed to place Reilly under arrest for being in violation of C.G.S 14-227A
Operating Under the Influence of Drugs and or Alcohol. Reilly was placed in hand-cuffs double locked and
placed in my Middletown Police Cruiser. Reilly was transported to Middletown Police Headquarters for
processing. '

Due to Reilly's apparent level of intoxification, vomitihg and inability to stay conscious, Reilly was

{Transported to Middlesex Hospital for possible alcohol ponsonlng Further tests were discontinuéd for Reilly.
1 This officer took the inability of Reilly to perforn1 tests'as: 4. psal which was witnessed by Officer Mudano.
Prior to being transported to Middlesex Hosplteﬂ fol reatment', Relily was issued an MSC #MC?378265 for
being in violation of C.G.S. 14-301 Failure to Obey Stop Sign and 14-227a Operating Under the Influence
of Drugs and or Alcohol. Reilly was able to sign the form as well as his Appearance bond where he was

| released on a $500.00 Non-surety Bond. Reilly was given a court date of December 16, 2016 GA 9 1

| Court St. Middletown, CT.

This officer conducted a follow up to Middlesex hospital where Reilly was being treated for the alcohol. The
on call Doctor did not draw blood which would allow this officer to aply for a search warrant. The on call
Doctor did however fill out an Impaired Driver form which was submitied to the Department of Motor
Vehicles. The Doctor on call at the time was

No further R gp |
Sign ure ‘ Sworn to and subscri Day of Q;m E}a
Mt s | §d ”ﬁe@ﬂng

" ¥ ~ (Notary Pubfic)

é(fb
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MIDDLETOWN POLICE Arraignment Report

Agency Nan‘lt{w e i ' o Report Name
- 12/9/2016 8:13:28AM
e \\ Printed Date Printed Time
S
- ’ / Created Date ; 12/3/2016 4:10AM
r

{ ARRAIGNMENT REPORT .~

" Incident # : 16-29532
CFS # : 646403
Court Date : 12/16/2016

Arrested Location : EAST $T & MEADOWOOD LN

Bldg: Apt: Floor:
MIDDLETOWN, CT

Name : MCNEIL, RUDOLPH A Sex: M

Location : 190 GROVE 5T

Bldg: Apk: Floor:
MERIDEN, CT

Statute Code @ 21a-279(a)**

Vlolath;ll‘l Code 1 21a-279(a)** - POSSESS MARCOTICS (SBS OFF)
Violation Code Type: STATE STATUTE

Law Enforcement Disposition : RELEASED

Violation Count : 1 Arrest Type ;: On-View Arrest

Charge Date : 12/3/2018

i Name : FOSTER, ALEX Duty Assignment :

; Role :  Arresting - Action Date : 12/3/2016 Agency : MIDDLETOWN POLICE
i

On 12/3/2016, at approx1mate1y OS 13 hours I, Officer Foster was travelmg Northbound ina marked Mlddletown Police
cruiser on East Street. Traveling Southbound wis a tan Ford Taurus, bearing CT registration AF55221, moving at a high
rate of speed. Prior to the vehicle 1:»assin""gf me, I observed the vehicle travel over the double yellow median into my travel
lane. I conducted a motor vehicle stop for the violation. One of the passengers was identified as Rudolph McNeil by his

Connecticut ID card. Upon detecting the odor of marijuana, I requested that all occupants exit the vehicle,

As McNeil exited the vehicle a baggie of suspected crack cocaine fell off his lap onto the pavement. The substance was
field tested with NARK kit #3 which yielded positive results. A further search of McNeil's person yielded another baggie

of suspected crack cocaine in his upper right pocket. All mentioned contraband was seized as evidence. The two baggies
were later weighed to .67 grams using a department scale.

McNeil was placed in the back of my pairol vehicle and was transported to Police HQ for processing. ~ was given a
verbal warning for the motor vehicle offenses. McNeil was charged with violation of C.G.S. 21a-279%(a) Possession of

Narcotics (Sub Offense). McNeil was released on a $5,000 non-surety bond and is scheduled to appear in Middlesex
Superior Court on December 16, 2016 at 0900 hours.
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Sworn to and subsgri

Day of _{ EL\@M\% T
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MIDDLETQOWN POLICE

Arraignment Report
Agency Name Report Name
e 12/9/2016 11:30:30PM
o } “\\ Printed Date Printed Time
..-‘”’

7
' Created Date : 12/9/2016 B:33PM

fRESdRiBON

Incident # : 16-30071

Arrested Location : 272 E MAIN ST
CFS # : 647448

Bldg: Apt: Floor:
Court Date : MIDDLETOWN, CT
1%?%»@7‘%;#
[oFrEND ERDE

Name : RIVERA, JOSE A

Location @ 16 WALNUT ST

Bldg: Apt: Floor:
MIDDLETOWN, CT 06457

Statute Code : 14-227a
Violation Code :
Violation Code Type : STATE STATUTE

14-227a - QPERATING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF DRUGS/ALCOHOL

Law Enforcement Dlsposltion 1 RELEASED

Violation Count; 1 Arrest Type : Summoned/Clted

Charge Date : 12/9/2016

Name : ORTIZ, EDWIN
Role : Arresting

Lg%%$$§%€ iy A 4,_ = oz : e i s .- _ﬂ 3 s % 7 7_
On Friday, December gth, 2016 at 19:19 hours, l, Officer Ortuz was dlspatched to the parkmg Iot 272 East
Main St. Middletown on an unruly customer at Big Cheese Pizzeria. Dispatch radioed that the caller is

reporting that the individual appeared to be intoxicated and is now getting into a red SUV bearing Ct.
registration 770 UZT. Dispatch said the vehicle is a red 1996 Chevy Blazer.

Duty Assignment :
Agency : MIDDLETOWN POLICE

Action Date : 12/9/2016

| arrived to said location immediately since | was only several blocks away. As | pulled up to said location, |
observed a male waving his arm and pointing to his right. It appeared that he was telling me the operator
ieft north bound on East Main St. | drove north on East Main St. and then east on Silver St., at which point, |

observed a red SUV bearing Ct. Reg. 770 UZT. The vehicle then went north on Walnut St. and then pulled
into the driveway of 16 Walnut St.

| then activated my overhead emergency lights and siren in front of said location. The driver and lone
occupant exited the vehicle and began to stumble. He held onto to the side of his vehicle to keep from
falling. He was later identified by his Ct. operator's photo license #024097030, as Jose A. Rivera.

| asked Jose if he had just left Big Cheese Pizza, he said, "yeah, | always go there." | asked him what
happen, he replied, that fucking bifch was pissing me off, fuck her." At this point,
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As | spoke with Jose, | detected a strong odor of an alcoholic beverage emanating from his breath. Initially,
Jose said he had 2 Budweiser beers. When asked again, he said he had about 4-5 beers. Jose presented
with slur speech and red blood shot eyes.

| asked Jose if he be willing to perform a field sobriety test, to whlch he agreed. Jose Falled the field

reacl h|s eranda warnmg Jose sald that he's been throgh this before and understood his rights. Jose
was afforded an opportunity to contact an attorney.

The first breath test was administered at 20:10 hours and registered a blood alcohol count of 0.2142. The
second breath test was administered at 20:40 hours at least ten minutes after the first test and registered a
blood alcohol count of 0.2133.

‘Jose was charged with driving under the influence of alcohol and or drugs, 14-227a. Jose was released on
$500 non surety bond. He was assigned a court date of 12/21/16 to appear at GA 9 at 09:00 hours. Jose

was provided with all his personal properties and documents prior to being released. Jose was released
to his wife, without incident.

Note: Jose was arrested for DUI by this agency on 02/17/2001.

***EN D*'k*

O%Off ce%re ‘}-‘5@7 08
T flie
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MIDDLETOWN POLICE Arraignment Report

Agency Name Report Name
12/11/2016 9:37:04AM
Printed Date Printed Time

Created Date : 12/11/2016 2:46AM

,7,, . ARRAIGNMENT REPORT

( St 2 O =S A

B A
RERT:

R

Incident # : 16-30146 Arrested Location : 1231 TOWN BROOKE
CFS # : 647599 Bldg: Apt: Floor:

Court Date : MIDDLETOWN, CT

Name : MAGIERA, ANNA Sex: F

Location : 40 E MOUNT RD

Bldg: Apt: Floor:
MIDDLETOWN, CT 06457

Statute Code : 14-224

Violation Code :  14-224 - EVADING RESPONSIBILITY MV
Violation Code Type ; STATE STATUTE

Law Enforcement Disposition ; BOOKED INTO JAIL
Violation Count : 1 Arrest Type :  Taken Into Custody
Charge Date : 12/11/2016

Statute Code : 14-227a
Violation Code : 14-227a - OPERATING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF DRUGS/ALCOHOL
Violation Code Type : STATE STATUTE Law Enforcament Disposition : BOOKED INTO JAIL
vigiation Count ;1 Arrest Type : Taken Into Custody
Charge Date : 12/11/2016

BioYEEDERCRTEY i
Name : SEVIGNY, ROB Duty Assighment :
Role :  Arvesting Action Date : 12/11/2016 Agency : MIDDLETOWN POLICE
T,
IREVAR

On 12/11/2016 at approxmately 0038hrs Pollce were dlspatched to a evadmg crash that happened in the
parking lot of Middletown Brook near # 1231. It was learned that a witness had observed the crash and
called it in describing the evading vehicle as a dark colored BMW SUV. Officer Woolard who had been in
the area had observed a similar vehicle with damage just prior to the call coming in and remembered the
registration number as AF89757. A records check of the registration revealed that the vehicle was
registered to Anna Magiera out of 40 East Mount Rd, Middletown CT. Officer's were dispatched to the
address and located the vehicle with the accused inside the drivers seat with the headlights on and the key
in the ignition. The accused had her head back in the seat and was passed out. After interviewing the
accused, and administering the Standarized Field Sobriety Tests, she was placed under arrest and

transported to HQ where she was processed. Mageria refused to call for a ride and therefore was heldon a
four hour hoid until she sobered up.
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Sworn to and subscribed&fore nfe. This _f{ Day of _L 2z
. F7Lé
(Nptary Public)
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MIDDLETOWN POLICE

Arraignment Report
Agency Name ) -

Report Name T
) 12/13/2016 2:06:54PM
SR Printed Date Printed Time

R L R ,

Created Date : 12/13/2016 1:25PM

Incident # : 16-30316
CFS # : 647943
- Court Date : 12/14/2016

Arrested Location : 106 LINCOLN ST

Bldg: Apt: Fleor: 1
MIDDLETOWRM, CT 06457

Name : WHITE, LAMONTE TRAVIS Sex: M

Location : 106 LINCOLN ST

Bldg: Apt: Figor: %
MIDDLETOWN, CT 06457

Statute Code : 53a-117

Violation Cade :  §3a2-117 - CRIMINAL MISCHIEF 3RD
Violation Code Type : STATE STATUTE

Law Enforcement Disposition : SUMMONED
Arrest Type : Summoned/Cited
: Charge Date : 12/13/2016

Violation Count: 1

i Statute Code : 53a-1B2
Violation Code ; 53a-182 - DISORDERLY CONDUCT FIGHT/CAUSE/CAPABLE OF CAUSING MINOR IN]

Violation Code Type : STATE STATUTE Law Enforcement Disposition : SUMMONED
Arrest Type : Summaoned/Cited

Charge Date : 12/13/2016

Viglation Count: 1

HLBVEE

Name : SPRATTQ, NICHOLAS Duty Assignment :

Role : Arresting Action Date 1 12/13/2016 Agency : MIDDLETOWN POLICE

2 sla -
This incident is a domestic dispute between a female (hereinafter referred to as THE VICTIM) and her

boyfriend, LAMONTE T. WHITE. THE VICTIM and MR. WHITE have been involved in a relationship

with each other for approximately five (5) years and reside together in their Middietown residence. They
have no children in common.

On Tuesday, 12/13/16 at 1230 hours, THE VICTIM called the Middletovﬁn Police Department via 911 and
reported she needed the police. She hung without providing any further details or information.

THE VICTIM stated to the police that she and MR. WHITE have not been getting along the past few days
and she advised him that it would be best if he left the residence for a few days. This angered MR. WHITE
and they began o argue. THE VICTIM then stated that MR. WHITE took possession of her Alcatel One
Touch cell phone (valued at $45.00) and threw it to the floor causing damage and making it inoperable. |
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- 3

confirmed that the cell phone was damaged and inoperable.

After speaking with MR. WHITE, he said that he did get angry with THE VICTIM and admitted to damaging
her cell phone after throwing it to the floor.

MR. WHITE was issued a misdemeanor summons and was charged with the following:

53a-182, Disorderly Conduct
53a-117, Criminal Mischief 3rd Degree

He was released on a written promise to appear and is scheduled to appear at Middietown Superior Court
- G.A. 9 on Wednesday, 12/14/16.

Sworn to and subscri iﬁe%fn his } fﬂ‘Day of de(fmz -

"(Notary Public) 2ot { |
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